

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 666/2001 (for prel. hearing)

R.S. SEHRAWAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV MALHOTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 20/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr.P.H. Parekh,Adv.,
Ms.Shakun Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRL. APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL. APPEAL NO. 666 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Versus

RAJEEV MALHOTRA

Respondent

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw this appeal as the review application filed by the appellant is pending before the High Court. Permission granted. The appeal stands disposed of as withdrawn.

.SP1

.....J.
(M.B. Shah)

.....J.
(D.M. Dharmadhikari)

New Delhi,
September 20, 2002